Table 1: COVID19 Cases, Hospitalizations, Deaths, and Recovered

Variable Total (N) %  Population ?88?0%% ?g?;lic()ﬁﬁ gg{gﬁ?;ﬁ;g
COVID19 Case 248,688 100 2,318,174 10727.75 248,596 92
Hospitalized 16,185 6.51 2,318,174 698.18 16,180 5
Deceased 4,360 1.75 2,318,174 188.08 4,360 0
Recovered 238,271 958 2,318,174 10278.39 238,129 142
MIS-C Case 64 - - - 64 0

Note1: Recovered Criteria: A case must be alive, not currently hospitalized (or at least 7 days past the hospital
discharge date), have completed quarantine or isolation, and/or be 14 days past event onset date.

Note2: The population data source is the Nevada State Demographer 2019 ASRHOEstimates and Projections
Summary 2000-2038, 2020 projection, vintage 2019.

Note3: Previous Total includes the total values (n) reported by the aggregate daily report from the previous day.
Noted: MIS-C is COVID19-Associated Multisystem Inflammatory Syndrome in Children.

Note5: Rates are suppressed for MIS-C cases due to low counts.

Investigations are ongoing; data are subject to change.
Reporting through 15SMAY2021



Variable

Age Categories

Birth Sex

Race/Ethnicity

Underlying Medical Condition

Table 2:

Outcome

Aged 4 or less
Aged 5to 17
Aged 18 to 24
Aged 25 to 49
Aged 50 to 64
Aged 64+
Unknown

Female
Male
Unknown

Hispanic
White
Black

COVID19 Cases

Asian or Pacific Islander
American Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut

Other
Unknown

Yes
No/Unknown

Note1: Breakdown of Race is exlusivelynon-Hispanic.

Note2: Underlying Medical Condition is any identified health condition.

N

5154
23870
31200
113710
48139
26530
85

127325
119337
2026

82076
62055
19103
18794
364
18075
48221

48677

200011

%

2.07
9.60
12.5
45.7
19.4
10.7
0.03

51.2
48.0
0.81

33.0
25.0
7.68
7.56
0.15
7.27
19.4

19.6
80.4

Population

149,165
406,595
216,762
803,732
423,461
318,459

1,160,285
1,157,889

763,053
1,006,929
262,671
270,209
15,311

Rate per
100,000

3455.2
5870.7
14394
14148
11368
8330.8

10974
10306

10756
6162.8
7272.6
6955.3
2377.3

Note3: The population data source is the Nevada State Demographer 2019 ASRHOEstimates and Projections Summary 2000-2038, 2020

projection, vintage 2019.
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Investigations are ongoing; data are subject to change.



Table 3: COVID19 Hospitalizations - General Characteristics

Variable Outcome

Age Categories Aged 4 or less
Aged 5to 17
Aged 18 to 24
Aged 25 to 49
Aged 50 to 64
Aged 64+
Unknown

Birth Sex Female
Male
Unknown

Race/Ethnicity Hispanic
White
Black
Asian or Pacific Islander
American Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut
Other
Unknown

Note1: Breakdown of Race is exlusivelynon-Hispanic.

N

106
184
341
3783
4537
7232
2

7157
9004
24

4930
5648
2077
1806
29
627
1068

%

0.7
1.1
21
234
28.0
44.7
0.0

442
55.6
0.1

30.5
34.9
12.8
1.2
0.2
3.9
6.6

Population

149,165
406,595
216,762
803,732
423,461
318,459

1,160,285
1,157,889

763,053
1,006,929
262,671
270,209
15,311

Rate per
100,000

71.06
45.25
157.32
470.68
1071.4
2270.9

616.83
777.62

646.09
560.91
790.72
668.37
189.40

Note2: The population data source is the Nevada State Demographer 2019 ASRHOEstimates and Projections Summary

2000-2038, 2020 projection, vintage 2019.

Note3: Rates for categories with fewer than 12 cases are suppressed due to high relative standard error.

Investigations are ongoing; data are subject to change.
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Table 4: COVID19 Hospitalizations - Morbidity

Variable
Deceased

ICU

Intubated

Underlying Medical Condition

Hypertension
Immunocompromised
Chronic Heart Disease
Chronic Liver Disease
Chronic Kidney Disease

Diabetes

Neurologic/Neurodevelopmental

Chronic Lung Disease
Historically Healthy

Other

Note1: Underlying Medical Condition is any identified health condition.

Outcome
Yes
No

Yes
No

Yes
No

Yes
No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

N
3680
12505

4265
11920

2089
14096

10220
5965

5841

357

2019

212

1405

4526

715

2449

3097

4069

%
22.7
77.3

26.4
73.6

12.9
87.1

63.1
36.9

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Note2: The breakdown of health conditions are not mutually exlusive(i.e., a person can

have more than one risk factor).

Investigations are ongoing; data are subject to change.
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Table 5: COVID19 Deaths - General Characteristics

Variable Outcome N % Population I?gé?o%%r
Age Categories Aged 5to 17 4 0.1 406,595 -
Aged 18 to 24 7 0.2 216,762 -
Aged 25 to 49 302 6.9 803,732 37.57
Aged 50 to 64 858 19.7 423,461 202.62
Aged 64+ 3189 731 318,459 10014
Birth Sex Female 1636 37.5 1,160,285 141.00
Male 2717 623 1,157,889 234.65
Unknown 7 0.2 . -
Race/Ethnicity Hispanic 1209 27.7 763,053 158.44
White 1962 45.0 1,006,929 194.85
Black 511 117 262,671 194.54
Asian or Pacific Islander 599 13.7 270,209 221.68
American Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut 10 0.2 15,311 -
Other 46 11
Unknown 23 0.5

Note1: Breakdown of Race is exlusivelynon-Hispanic.

Note2: The population data source is the Nevada State Demographer 2019 ASRHOEstimates and Projections Summary
2000-2038, 2020 projection, vintage 2019.

Note3: Rates for categories with fewer than 12 cases are suppressed due to high relative standard error.

Investigations are ongoing; data are subject to change.
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Table 6: COVID19 Deaths - Morbidity

Variable Outcome N %
Hospitalized Yes 3680 844
No 680 15.6
ICU Yes 2150 493
No 2210 50.7
Intubated Yes 1453  33.3
No 2907 66.7
Underlying Medical Condition Yes 2976  68.3
No 1384 317
Hypertension Yes 1914 N/A
Immunocompromised Yes 147 N/A
Chronic Heart Disease Yes 886 N/A
Chronic Liver Disease Yes 105 N/A
Chronic Kidney Disease Yes 643 N/A
Diabetes Yes 1413 N/A
Neurologic/Neurodevelopmental ~ Yes 339 N/A
Chronic Lung Disease Yes 727 N/A
Historically Healthy Yes 269 N/A
Other Yes 1139 N/A

Note1: Underlying Medical Condition is any identified health condition.

Note2: The breakdown of health conditions are not mutually exlusive(i.e., a person can
have more than one risk factor).

Investigations are ongoing; data are subject to change.
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